
East Sussex Cycling Association
2011 President: Mick Kilby – Lewes Wanderers

ESCA 15.06m Hardriders – Sunday 13th March 2011 – GS/895
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Result Sheet
Event Secretary: Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers)

Little Brook, 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG
Telephone: 01323 485180      Email: little.brook@btinternet.com      Mobile: 07949 112107

Timekeepers: Main event: Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers) & Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers)
Hill Prime: Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers)

It was certainly a fast day with seven riders breaking forty minutes, and the Hill Prime only 1.22 seconds outside the
record. Congratulations to all the prize winners, especially Richard winning the event when riding the course for the
first time.  Also well done to all the new riders for completing the race – I hope you enjoyed it!

Those of you who know Ann and I will know how much we enjoy promoting events, but we couldn’t do it without the
tremendous amount of help and support we get from the event officials, for which we are extremely grateful.

Thank you very much for taking part today, I hope to see you at my next event in celebration of ESCA’s 65th
Anniversary – a special 34km and 65km time trial on the Hailsham, Pevensey and Ninfield circuit – Sunday 29th May
2011.

Prize winners: Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize

Fastest Overall: 1st Richard SIMMONDS The Altitude Centre 0:37:11 £20.00
2nd Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:37:35 £15.00
3rd David SHEPHERD GS Stella 0:38:22 £12.00
4th Peter MORRIS Lewes Wanderers 0:38:32 £10.00
5th Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 0:39:25 £8.00

Highest Vet on Std: 1st Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers + 03:26 £12.00
2nd David SHEPHERD GS Stella + 03:14 £10.00
3rd Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp + 01:32 £8.00

Fastest Junior: 1st Joseph JENNER Hastings & St Leonards CC 0:54:39 £8.00

Fastest Team of 3:
1st

Peter MORRIS Lewes Wanderers 0:38:32 £10.00
Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers 0:39:43 £10.00
Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers 0:39:45 £10.00

1:58:00

2nd
Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 0:37:35 £8.00
Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers 0:41:34 £8.00
Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers 0:42:30 £8.00

2:01:39

Fastest Hill Prime: 1st Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers 2:54.00 £12.00
2nd Peter MORRIS Lewes Wanderers 2:57.97 £10.00
3rd David SHEPHERD GS Stella 3:02.32 £8.00
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Notes & acknowledgements:

Time Keepers: Jane & Graham Lade, Su Balcombe and especially Richard Meed who stepped in to cover Mick Kilby

Pushing Off: George Taylor

Marshals/Helpers: John Armstrong, Ron and Marion Ball, Dave Cox, Rob Rickson, Dave Dunbar, Richard Thomas, Dudley
Cheal, Gavin Smith, Stuart Crabb, Stuart Greenway, Julian Sykes, Alan Symonds and Adam Ford

Refreshments: Lillian Featherstone, Sue Cox and Harry Featherstone

Pre race organisation: Graham Lade

Overall Result

Pos Start
No Rider Club Cat Time Plus on

Std
Pos on

Std
Hill

Prime
Pos on
Prime

1 70 Richard SIMMONDS The Altitude Centre S 0:37:11 - - 3:04.27 4

2 40 Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:37:35 + 01:13 4 2:54.00 1

3 30 David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 0:38:22 + 03:14 2 3:02.32 3

4 65 Peter MORRIS Lewes Wanderers S 0:38:32 - - 2:57.97 2

5 20 Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:39:25 + 01:32 3 3:13.37 6

6 50 Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:39:43 + 00:54 5 3:22.93 10

7 10 Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:39:45 - - 3:18.68 9

8 55 Tony REEVES GS Stella S 0:40:51 - - 3:13.96 7

9 21 Chris WATSON Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:41:22 - - 3:26.71 11

10 46 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 0:41:34 + 03:26 1 3:13.02 5

11 25 Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads V 0:41:58 - 03:28 16 3:14.76 8

12 51 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:42:30 - 00:54 6 3:41.55 17

13 15 Trevor CHILMAN In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:42:48 - 03:41 18 3:43.45 18

14 45 Mark STORIE GS Stella S 0:42:50 - - 3:36.67 15

15 56 Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 0:43:18 - 01:03 7 3:31.58 13

16 32 David REEVES GS Stella S 0:43:39 - - 3:45.24 19

17 22 Andy SELTZER In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:43:48 - 03:47 20 3:30.15 12

18 26 Mark GREEN London Dynamo V 0:44:21 - 02:25 12 3:47.56 21

19 14 John MILLER Lewes Wanderers V 0:44:23 - 04:04 21 3:34.70 14

20 7 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:44:32 - 01:18 9 3:45.50 20

21 35 Andy PAYNE GS Stella V 0:44:45 - 04:08 22 3:36.84 16

22 11 Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:45:08 - 04:31 24 3:53.96 25

23 33 Michael TURNER Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:13 - 05:48 27 3:57.87 56

24 53 Jonathan MOLTON Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:45:20 - 05:55 28 3:56.55 28

25 31 David EARL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:45:24 - 05:59 29 4:03.30 57

26 67 Ian GLEN Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:34 - 04:18 23 4:03.20 33

27 42 Tim HOLMES Brighton Mitre V 0:45:55 - 04:58 25 3:48.50 23

28 23 Chris MARTIN Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:59 - 03:44 19 4:01.85 32

29 63 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 0:46:01 - 01:44 11 3:58.91 31
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Overall Result

Pos Start
No Rider Club Cat Time Plus on

Std
Pos on

Std
Hill

Prime
Pos on
Prime

30 12 Graham JEFFS Lewes Wanderers V 0:46:45 - 01:03 8 3:58.65 30

31 6 Steve HUMPHREY Southborough Wheelers V 0:47:12 - 07:11 33 4:03.90 34

32 18 Simon NEWELL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:47:49 - 06:33 31 4:11.22 39

33 59 David BEALE Lewes Wanderers V 0:48:24 - 01:35 10 4:08.81 35

34 44 Simon GROGAN Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:48:26 - 05:12 26 3:50.34 24

35 8 Malcolm DALY Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:48:35 - 06:59 32 3:55.42 26

35 54 Joe PARDO Lewes Wanderers V 0:48:35 - 06:00 30 3:58.09 29

37 16 Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 0:48:39 - 07:42 35 4:09.21 36

38 29 Gregory BLACKWELL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:48:51 - 03:09 14 4:09.87 37

39 38 Stephen GASTON Lewes Wanderers V 0:49:07 - 08:48 36 3:55.62 27

40 69 Jay MILES Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:49:28 - - 4:23.31 42

41 28 Paul VALKS Sussex Nomads V 0:50:01 - 02:50 13 4:17.48 40

42 43 Paul KEINEDER Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:50:07 - 11:00 41 4:32.91 44

43 49 Peter CAMPANY Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:50:25 - 03:36 17 4:10.20 38

44 62 Robin DICKINSON Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:51:26 - - 4:32.80 43

45 57 Alan ROBINSON Central Sussex CC V 0:51:56 - 03:14 15 4:38.15 46

46 34 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 0:52:57 - 07:15 34 4:33.49 45

46 48 Martin PHILLIPS Lewes Wanderers V 0:52:57 - 12:56 43 4:38.37 47

48 64 Simon WADMAN Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:53:25 - 10:31 38 4:43.65 49

49 52 Clive JACKSON Central Sussex CC V 0:53:52 - 09:35 37 5:01.74 52

50 39 Chris PARKER Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:54:05 - 10:51 39 4:59.35 51

51 13 Stephen CURTIS Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:54:09 - 13:32 44 4:45.71 50

51 24 Duncan FEATHERS Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:54:09 - 10:55 40 3:47.56 21

53 58 Paul HANRATTY Lewes Wanderers V 0:54:12 - 12:16 42 4:38.75 48

54 27 Joseph JENNER Hastings & St Leonards CC Jv 0:54:39 - - 4:20.71 41

55 9 Adrian HILLS Lewes Wanderers V 0:56:56 - 16:37 46 5:04.81 53

56 19 Simon YATES Lewes Wanderers V 0:57:54 - 13:37 45 5:24.03 54

57 17 Tony KING Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:58:35 - 20:05 47 5:39.94 55

- 5 Jamie BEALE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V DNF - - 3:53.99 -

- 37 Matt REYNOLDS Hastings & St Leonards CC S DNF - - - -

- 36 Andy TESTER Hastings & St Leonards CC S DNS (A) - - - -

- 41 Ivan JOHNSON Hastings & St Leonards CC V DNS (A) - - - -

- 47 Julie COWAN Rye Wheelers WS DNS (A) - - - -

- 60 Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC V DNS (A) - - - -

- 61 Stuart DAVIS Eastbourne Rovers V DNS (A) - - - -

- 66 Christopher CHAPMAN Hastings & St Leonards CC V DNS (A) - - - -

- 68 Jay CHISNALL Brighton Mitre V DNS (A) - - - -



ESCA 15.06m Hardriders – Sunday 13th March 2011 – GS/895
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

This is a Qualifying event for:

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated club.  The
individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the Page Tankard at the annual prize presentation
in January 2012.

Sussex SPOCO: Middle distance qualifying event – 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for riders from SCA
affiliated clubs.

2011 points competition – ESCA points awarded for this event:

Individual Points: 465 Club Points: 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points

Iain BROGDEN Eastbourne Rovers V 0:37:35 1 30 Lewes Wanderers 152

David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 0:38:22 2 29 GS Stella 99

Peter MORRIS Lewes Wanderers S 0:38:32 3 28 Eastbourne Rovers 72

Richard GIFFORD In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:39:25 4 27 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 61

Nick DWYER Lewes Wanderers V 0:39:43 5 26 Hastings & St Leonards CC 41

Tom GLANDFIELD Lewes Wanderers S 0:39:45 6 25 Sussex Nomads 21

Tony REEVES GS Stella S 0:40:51 7 24 Brighton Mitre 17

Chris WATSON Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:41:22 8 23 Southborough Wheelers 2

Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 0:41:34 9 22 21st Century Airports CT 0

Michael VALKS Sussex Nomads V 0:41:58 10 21 Bayeux Landscapes 0

Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 0:42:30 11 20 Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 0

Trevor CHILMAN In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:42:48 12 19 Brighton Excelsior 0

Mark STORIE GS Stella S 0:42:50 13 18 East Grinstead Tri Club 0

Peter BAKER Lewes Wanderers V 0:43:18 14 17 Central Sussex CC 0

David REEVES GS Stella S 0:43:39 15 16 Brighton Phoenix Tri 0

Andy SELTZER In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp V 0:43:48 16 15 Crawley Wheelers 0

John MILLER Lewes Wanderers V 0:44:23 17 14 East Grinstead CC 0

Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 0:44:32 18 13 Horsham Cycling 0

Andy PAYNE GS Stella V 0:44:45 19 12 Rye Wheelers 0

Paul THATCHER Brighton Mitre V 0:45:08 20 11 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0

Michael TURNER Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:13 21 10 Worthing Excelsior 0

Jonathan MOLTON Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:45:20 22 9

David EARL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:45:24 23 8

Ian GLEN Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:34 24 7

Tim HOLMES Brighton Mitre V 0:45:55 25 6

Chris MARTIN Lewes Wanderers V 0:45:59 26 5

Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 0:46:01 27 4

Graham JEFFS Lewes Wanderers V 0:46:45 28 3

Steve HUMPHREY Southborough Wheelers V 0:47:12 29 2

Simon NEWELL Hastings & St Leonards CC V 0:47:49 30 1
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Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events:

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry Promoter Contact Details

Sunday
03 Apr 2011

23.92m
2up TTT GS/839 Laughton

Village Hall
£16.00
Team

Graham Hills Tel: 01580 211766

Delaware, Beresford Road, Goudhurst,
Kent TN17 1DN

Saturday
16 Apr 2011 10m G10/87 East Hoathly

Sports Centre £8.00
Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973

9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,
East Sussex BN10 8EZ

Sunday
17 Apr 2011 25m G25/89 Fairwarp

Village Hall £8.00
Chris Chapman Tel: 01424 777180

3 St John's Cottages, Netherfield Hill,
Battle, East Sussex TN33 0LH

Special 65th Anniversary Events:

Sunday
29 May 2011 65k GS/865

Hailsham
Community

College
£8.00

Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,
East Sussex BN20 9SG

Sunday
29 May 2011 34.6k GS/866

Hailsham
Community

College
£8.00

Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,
East Sussex BN20 9SG

Saturday
25 Jun 2011

RTTC
National
24 Hour

G24/89 Berwick Village
Hall

£20.00
£40.00

Tandem

Esther Carpenter Tel: 01424 751581

10 Maplehurst Road, Baldslow, St Leonards on
Sea, East Sussex, TN27 7NA

Please note that the ESCA 50 is earlier than usual – on Sunday 10th July 2011

Due to the unavailability of a suitable HQ it has been necessary to amend the course to facilitate the use of East
Hoathly Sports Pavilion instead.  The course has been changed to start and finish at East Hoathly as follows:
Start at East Hoathly, left towards the turn at Boship RBT (5 miles) return and turn at Lampool RBT (18 miles) turn
again at Boship RBT (30 miles) turn at Batts Bridge RBT (43 miles) left at Shaw RBT towards East Hoathly HQ.

Sunday
10 Jul 2011 50m G50/90 East Hoathly

Sports Centre £8.00
Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785

The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL

Sunday
21 Aug 2011 100m G100/86 Berwick

Village Hall £10.00
Bob Harber Tel: 01903 879598

51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding,
Steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP

Saturday
10 Sep 2011 10m G10/87 East Hoathly

Sports Centre £8.00
Stephen Long Tel: 01435 831013

27 Pont Close, Punnetts Town,
East Sussex TN21 9DP

Sunday
11 Sep 2011 25m G25/89 Fairwarp

Village Hall £8.00
Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272

Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,
West Sussex RH10 3EE

Sunday
16 Oct 2011

1542yd
Hill Climb GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00

Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973

9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,
East Sussex BN10 8EZ


